



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9217 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 15688 OF 2023

Shri. Bhivsen Laxman Patil Since Decd. Thr Legal Heirs And Anr ...Applicant/
Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Maruti Dagadu Patil Decd Through Lrs And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Mayank Tripathi a/w Ms. Rutika Bhoir i/b Ms. Preeti Walimbe, for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Mankavale, for the Respondent No. 6.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 03, 2026

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the proposed Respondents returnable on **16th March, 2026**. In addition, Petitioners are permitted to serve the proposed Respondents by private notice by all permissible mode of service and file affidavit of service on next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]