



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9217 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 15688 OF 2023
[No papers]

Bhivsen Laxman Patil (since
deceased, through LRs) and Another ...Applicants/Petitioners

Versus

Maruti Dagadu Patil (since deceased,
through LRs) and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Maynak Tripathi i/b Mr. Bhushan Walimbe for Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of time to carry out amendment granted by order dated 16th March, 2026.
3. Time to carry out amendment is extended by period of eight weeks from today.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]